• University of the Philippines 
College of Law.

• The helped HLAF follow up cases, 
conduct trainings in jails, and 
facilitate the release of PDLs.

Partnership with different Schools 

to decongest jails

• Supported by MCKS 
Charitable 
Foundation

• Two hundred 
ninety-nine (299) 
PDLs (Person/s 
Deprived of Liberty) 
received free 
medical services 
with free medicines.

• 54 fans distributed 
in different jails to 
help in the 
ventilation of the 
facilities.

• Countless toiletries 
provided to PDLs.

HLAF Welfare Missions in

[...]

• To heal the lives of PDLs in need of a second chance and be 
rightfully reintegrated in the communities and to serve as a safe 
space in reducing the stigma for PDLs.

Pre-release 
sessions

HLAF through debriefing sessions, values formation and life 

skills training prepared a total of one hundred thirty-five 

(135) PDLs in Malabon Male Dorm, Malabon City Jail, 

Quezon City Jail, Caloocan City Jail, Navotas City Jail.

Reintegration to 
the community

• HLAF helped Oyo in red 
sando (not his real name) 
a PDL who showed signs 
of declining mental health 
to be released and